## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Software, Inc.		09/28/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sage Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Executive Center Drive West, Ste. 3000	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2527713	EDP.COMPLIANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)753-1911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 790-2051

Email: ipfilings@sage.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Barrington

Address Line 1: 56 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Barrington
Signature:	/Sally Barrington/
Date:	05/16/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Best to Sage#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0960

900049086

2527

CH \$40 0

source=Best to Sage#page2.tif source=Best to Sage#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0961 CLINTON MILLER CHAIRMAN

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Office of the Clerk

September 28, 2005

TIMOTHY R KELSCH BEST SOFTWARE 56 TECHNOLOGY DR IRVINE, CA 92618-2301

RE:

Sage Software, Inc.

(formerly BEST SOFTWARE, INC.)

ID:

0236004 - 8

DCN:

05-09-16-0065

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00, covering the fees for filing the following with this office: articles of amendment to change the corporate name

The effective date of the certificate of amendment is October 1, 2005.

If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, 1-866-722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS0354

Tyler Bullding, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630
Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/division/clk
Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0962

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 28, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Sage Software, Inc. (formerly BEST SOFTWARE, INC. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 1, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By W/// 10.4

Commissioner

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF BEST SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of amendment and sets forth:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Best Software, Inc.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:
  - 1. Name.

The name of the Corporation is Sage Software, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation").

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on September 1, 2005.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the sole shareholder.

Best Software, Inc.

Dated: October 1, 2005

**RECORDED: 05/16/2006** 

James R. Eckstaedt

. K. Eckstrutt

Executive Vice President and

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0964